

Contract Number

SAP Number 4400018176

Probation Department

Department Contract Representative	Kimberlee Drury	
Telephone Number	(909) 387-6162	
Contractor	Life Builders Incorporated	
Contractor Representative	Jason Betts	
Telephone Number	626-298-2865	
Contract Term	November 1, 2021 – October 31,	
	2026	
Original Contract Amount	\$300,000 aggregate, NTE \$150,000	
	annually	
Amendment No.1 Amount	\$0	
Amendment No. 2 Amount	\$0	
Amendment No. 3 Amount	\$550,000 aggregate, NTE \$200,000	
	annually	
Amendment No. 4 Amount	\$408,000	
Total Contract Amount	\$958,000	
Cost Center	4810001000	
Grant (If Applicable)	N/A	
· (FF · ·)		

Amendment No. 4

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

The following is Amendment No. 4 to Contract 4400018176 between San Bernardino County (County) and Life Builders Incorporated (Contractor) for Youth Empowerment, Group Therapy and Healing Circles (Services), which first became effective November 1, 2021, is amended and the following changes are hereby made and agreed upon effective October 7, 2025.

- I. SECTION F. 1 under FISCAL PROVISIONS is hereby deleted and replaced as follows:
 - **F.1** The amount of payment under this Contract 4400018176 is increased by \$408,000 for a total not to exceed amount of \$958,000 and shall be subject to availability of other funds to the County. The consideration to be paid Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor's services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2

II. All other terms, conditions of Contract No. 4400018176, and covenants in the original Contract and subsequent amendments remain in full force and effect.

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other mail transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Contract upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY		Life Builders Incorporated		
		(Print or typ	pe name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)	
•		Ву ▶		
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisor	ors		(Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)	
Dated:		Name	Jason Betts	
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A CO DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD			(Print or type name of person signing contract)	
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD		Title	CEO	
Lynna Monell Clerk of the Board o San Bernardino Cou	f Supervisors unty		(Print or Type)	
Ву		Dated:		
Deputy		Address	10808 Foothill Blvd.	
			Rancho Cucamonga, CA. 91730	
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY				
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance		Reviewed/Approved by Department	
>	>	1	>	
Maria Insixiengmay, Deputy County Counsel			Tracy Reece, Chief Probation Officer	
Date	Date		Date	

Revised 7/1/24 Page 2 of 2